South Australia

National Electricity (South Australia) (National Electricity Law—Australian Energy Market Operator) Amendment Act (Commencement) Proclamation 2009

1—Short title

This proclamation may be cited as the *National Electricity (South Australia) (National Electricity Law—Australian Energy Market Operator) Amendment Act (Commencement) Proclamation 2009.*

2—Commencement of Act

The National Electricity (South Australia) (National Electricity Law—Australian Energy Market Operator) Amendment Act 2009 (No 31 of 2009) will come into operation on 1 July 2009.

Made by the Governor

with the advice and consent of the Executive Council on 25 June 2009

MEN09/004